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 Country Organisation Contact Person  Email  
1 Austria Austrian Science Fund (FWF) Dr. Barbara Zimmermann Barbara.zimmermann@fwf.ac.at 

2 Austria Österreichische Akademie der Wissenschaften Dr Barbara Haberl 
Dr. Bernhard Plunger 

barbara.haberl@oeaw.ac.at 
Bernhard.Plunger@oeaw.ac.at 

3 Belgium  FNRS Fonds National de la Recherche Scientifique Mrs Elisabeth Kokkelkoren kokkelkoren@fnrs.be 

4 Belgium  Fund for Scientific Research – Flanders (FWO) Dr. Jan De Beule jan.debeule@fwo.be 

5 Cyprus Research Promotion Foundation 
Dr. Pierantonios 
Papazoglou 
Dr. Ioanna Loizou 

ppapazoglou@research.org.cy 
iloizoy@research.org.cy 

6 Czech 
Republic The Czech Science Foundation (GA CR) Dr. Veronika Paleckova veronika.paleckova@gacr.cas.cz 

7 Denmark The Danish National Research Foundation Dr. Rasmus Borum Rydahl rbr@dg.dk 

8 Estonia Estonian Science Foundation Mr. Rainer Randmeri rainer@etf.ee 

9 Finland  Delegation of the Finnish Academies of Science and 
Letters 

Dr. Jussi Nuorteva  
Ms. Katri Mäkinen 

jussi.nuorteva@narc.fi 
katri.makinen@tsv.fi 

10 Finland The Academy of Finland Ms. Tiina Petänen tiina.petanen@aka.fi 

11 France CNRS Ms. Florence Bouyer florence.bouyer@cnrs-dir.fr 

12 France INRA Institut National de la Recherche Agronomique Mr. Michel Dodet michel.dodet@paris.inra.fr 

13 France INSERM, Institut National de la Santé et de la Recherche 
Médicale 

Philippe Arhets  
Anne Marie Laffaye 

philippe.arhets@tolbiac.inserm.fr  
anne-marie.laffaye@tolbiac.inserm.fr 

14 Germany  Deutsche Forschungsgemeinschaft (DFG) Dr. Beate Scholz beate.scholz@dfg.de 

15 Germany Helmholtz Association Dr. Stephanie Dittmer Stephanie.dittmer@helmholtz.de 

16 Germany  Max-Planck-Gesellschaft Ms Ilka Schießler schiessler@gv.mpg.de 

17 Greece National Hellenic Research Foundation (NHRF) Ms. Lula Sigala international@eie.gr 

18 Hungary Hungarian Scientific Research Fund (OTKA) Dr. Zsolt Kajcsos kajcsos@rmki.kfki.hu 

19 Ireland Irish Research Council for the Humanities and Social 
Sciences (IRCHSS) 

Ms. Sorcha Carthy scarthy@irchss.ie 

20 Ireland Health Research Board (HRB) Dr. Annalisa Montesanti annalisa@hrb.ie 

21 Italy Consiglio Nazionale delle Ricerche (CNR) Dr. Anna D'Amato anna.damato@cnr.it 

22 Italy Instituto Nazionale di Fisica Nucleare (INFN) Dr. Luciano Catani luciano.catani@roma2.infn.it 

23 Luxembourg Fonds National de la Recherche (FNR) Ms. Ulrike Kohl ulrike.kohl@fnr.lu 

24 Netherlands Royal Netherlands Academy of Arts and Science (KNAW) Dr Janet van Hell j.vanhell@pwo.ru.nl 

25 Norway The Research Council of Norway Ms.Tone Vislie Tone.vislie@rcn.no 

26 Poland Foundation for Polish Science Dr. Magdalena Zuberek magdalena.zuberek@fnp.org.pl 

27 Romania National University Research Council (CNCSIS) Dr. Adrian Curaj adrian.curaj@uefiscsu.ro 

28 Sweden Swedish Council for Working Life and Social Research 
(FAS) 

Dr. Cecilia Grevby cecilia.grevby@fas.se 

29 Sweden Swedish Royal Academy of Letters History and Antiquities 
(KVHAA) 

Professor Maria Ågren Maria.agren@hist.uu.se 

30 Sweden Swedish research Council Dr. Margareta Larsson margareta.larsson@vr.se 

31 Sweden Royal Swedish Academy of Sciences Dr. Olle Edqvist olle.edqvist@kva.se 

32 Switzerland Swiss National Science Foundation (SNF) Ms. Susanne Matuschek smatuschek@snf.ch 

33 Turkey Scientific and Technological Research Council of Turkey 
(TÜBITAK ) 

Professor Arif Adli uidb@tubitak.gov.tr  



34 UK Research Councils UK (in addition to the other councils) Dr. Ian Cameron Iain.Cameron@rcuk.ac.uk 

35 UK Arts and Humanities Research Council (AHRC) Dr. Emma Wakelin e.wakelin@ahrc.ac.uk 
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36 UK Biotechnology and Biological Sciences Research Council 
(BBSRC) 

Dr Ian Lyne ian.lyne@bbsrc.ac.uk 

37 UK Medical Research Council (MRC) Dr. Peter Dukes Peter.dukes@headoffice.mrc.ac.uk 

 
Coordination of the Forum activities within ESF:  Dr. Laura Marin lmarin@esf.org   
 
 


